MONOJIT GANGOPADHYAY

CONTACT

@ gmonojit@gmail.com
. 9831036172

@ Pramila Residency, Narayanpur
More,Post- Bandel, City - Bande
| Dist- Hooghly, Pin-712123.

PERSONAL DETAILS

Date of Birth : 25/01/1988
Marital Status : Married
Nationality ~ : Indian
SKILLS

Work Ethic

Communication
Teamwork
Active Listening

Team handling

OBJECTIVE

Secure a responsible career opportunity to fully utilize my training
and skills, while making a significant contribution to the success of

the company.

EXPERIENCE

03/03/2009

06/09/2015

04/03/2016

30/09/2020

07/04/2016

08/07/2019

EDUCATION

TRUSTLINE SECURITIES LTD.

Remiser

After completing the NCFM exam,| started my
career with trustline Securities as a remiser.
Job Role - Helping the customer to open a
demat account, guide to the trading and
Generating brokerage.

SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LTD.
Credit Department

Job Role- Cust doc verification, Fl intiation,
products scheme making,Process for loan
disbursement, Cust complaint resolving,
Assisting the Collection Department and

joint visit, maintain branch expenses
and system remittance.
Product - Two wheeler loan, Personal loan

Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Ltd.
(HDFC EGRO)

Agent (Agent code - 80197150)

After completing the IRDA exam, | joined Apollo
Health insurance company as a agent.

Job Role - Giving customers an idea about
health insurance.Inform them of company
policy.To provide all kinds of policy related
assistance to the customer including claims.

2004

2006

2009

2007

WBBSE
Madhyamik

WBCHSE
Higher Secondary Education

The University of Burdwan
B. Com

Sarkar Computer Center (Govt.Regd.)
Certificate in Computer Application ( CCA)
Grade - A



