# **MONOJIT GANGOPADHYAY**



#### **CONTACT**

@ gmonojit@gmail.com

**\** 9831036172

Pramila Residency, Narayanpur More,Post- Bandel, City - Bande I Dist- Hooghly, Pin-712123.

## **PERSONAL DETAILS**

Date of Birth : 25/01/1988 Marital Status : Married Nationality : Indian

## **SKILLS**

Work Ethic Communication Teamwork Active Listening

Team handling

#### **OBJECTIVE**

Secure a responsible career opportunity to fully utilize my training and skills, while making a significant contribution to the success of the company.

## **EXPERIENCE**

03/03/2009	TRUSTLINE SECURITIES LTD. Remiser
06/09/2015	After completing the NCFM exam,I started my career with trustline Securities as a remiser.  Job Role - Helping the customer to open a demat account, guide to the trading and Generating brokerage.
04/03/2016	SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LTD. Credit Department
30/09/2020	Job Role- Cust doc verification, FI intiation, products scheme making,Process for loan disbursement, Cust complaint resolving, Assisting the Collection Department and joint visit, maintain branch expenses and system remittance.  Product - Two wheeler loan, Personal loan
	Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Ltd.
07/04/2016	(HDFC EGRO) Agent (Agent code - 80197150)
08/07/2019	After completing the IRDA exam, I joined Apollo Health insurance company as a agent.  Job Role - Giving customers an idea about health insurance. Inform them of company policy. To provide all kinds of policy related assistance to the customer including claims.

## **EDUCATION**

2004	<b>WBBSE</b> Madhyamik
2006	WBCHSE Higher Secondary Education
2009	<b>The University of Burdwan</b> B. Com
2007	Sarkar Computer Center (Govt.Regd.) Certificate in Computer Application (CCA) Grade - A